P11000010955			
(Requestor's Name)			
(Address) (Address)	400189140574		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)	01/06/1101007019 **87.50		
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
	BIVISION OF CORPORA		
Office Use Only 2545. W1100001558	PH 4:20		

1.1

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### **SUBJECT:** PROPOSED CORPORAT **MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)**

2.

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	<b>587.5</b> 0
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
••	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED

; ;

JAN 18

PM 4: 20

FROM: yoram yechezkell

\$78.75

Name (Printed or typed)

2840 taylor st # 28

Address

hollywood.fl. 33020

City, State & Zip

<u>954-923</u>3963

Daytime Telephone number

**.** `

romi111@hotmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 10, 2011

YORAM YECHEZKELL 2840 TAYLOR STREET #28 HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

SUBJECT: ROMI AUTO CORP Ref. Number: W11000001558

We have received your document for ROMI AUTO CORP and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it.is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

## Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 211A0000832

8 PH 4:

RECEITED JAN 1 8 201

www.sunbiz.org

Yoram yechezkell 2840 taylor st # 28 Hollywood fl 33020

To florida department of corporation.

Jan.14.2011

Dear miss claretha goldin'

I have no intention to reinstate the corp romi auto corp . that was form on. 03/14/2008 Document Number P08000027533 I never operate with this corp.because immediate after I open The above corp.I had a hearth surgery. And I am on ssi for \$534 a mounth. So that way I need to start again and work.

Thank you kindly Yoram yechezkell

2011 JAN 18 PM 4:20

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COREDUCTS

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal <u>street</u> address 2009 pembroke rd. hollywood. fl .33020

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to sale cars.

# 2011 JAN 18 PH 4:20

Mailing address, if different is: pobox 220951 hollywood .fl.33022

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:10000

### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title Address:	e:yoram yechezkell title president 2840 taylor st #28 hollywood, fl 33020		
Name and Title Address:	e:	A ddmoog	
Name and Title Address:	e:	Name and Title: Address:	·····

### ARTICLE VI REGISTBRED AGENT

The name and Flor	de street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is	s:
Name:	voram vechezkeli	
Address:	2840 taylor st #28	
	hollywood fl 33020	

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and add	ress of the Incorporator is:
Name:	voram vechezkell
Address:	2840 taylor st #28
	hollywood.fl 33020

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature	Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator	

j<u>an-3-2011</u> Date

jan-3-2011

Date